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  Coureurs Femmes 1  

1 408 Gauthier Romane Le Noirmont 1998 2h14:56.8

2 417 Wanner Louise Damprichard 1995 2h17:34.3 2:37.5

3 419 Wälle Fania Les Haut-Geneveys 1994 2h26:15.8 11:19.0

4 405 Droz Lara Emmetten 1991 2h27:07.1 12:10.3

5 410 Jornod Anne-Céline Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1990 2h37:37.2 22:40.4

6 422 Robert Laure Savagnier 1984 2h49:55.1 34:58.3

7 424 Charriere Aline Savagnier 1984 2h50:22.1 35:25.3

8 413 Meyer sabrina Chabrey 1988 2h52:16.9 37:20.1

9 421 Baruselli Joëlle Boudevilliers 1987 3h02:09.7 47:12.9

10 402 Barraud Nathalie Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1983 3h03:11.5 48:14.7

11 407 Fortin Emilie Bienne 1989 3h04:07.5 49:10.7

12 412 Leuenberger Séverine Gletterens 1983 3h05:58.7 51:01.9

13 400 Allemann Cheyenne Tramelan 1996 3h08:15.2 53:18.4

14 406 Fanny Friedli Bévilard 1998 3h08:17.9 53:21.1

  Coureurs Femmes 2  

1 411 Larizza Tamara Lyss 1978 2h36:10.7

2 416 Vuillaume Maryline Rocourt 1982 2h48:52.7 12:42.0

3 420 Beguin Annick Chezard-st-Martin 1977 2h49:44.3 13:33.6

4 423 Boillat Véronique Les Breuleux 1976 3h00:53.5 24:42.8

5 418 Wuthrich Estelle Fontainemelon 1976 3h20:46.4 44:35.7

DNS – Absents au départ

409 Hirschi Magali Les Planchettes 1978

DNF - Abandons

404 Berberat Mischler Sophie Bressaucourt 1977

  Coureurs Femmes 3  

1 401 Andrey Angèle Charmey 1959 3h06:45.4

2 414 Schneiter Sylvie Neuchâtel 1965 3h15:33.4 8:48.0

3 403 Baume Muriel Péry 1967 3h49:59.0 43:13.6

4 415 Vasile Adele Orvin 1959 3h49:59.1 43:13.7

  Coureurs scratch Dames  

1 408 Gauthier Romane Le Noirmont 1998 2h14:56.8

2 417 Wanner Louise Damprichard 1995 2h17:34.3 2:37.5

3 419 Wälle Fania Les Haut-Geneveys 1994 2h26:15.8 11:19.0

4 405 Droz Lara Emmetten 1991 2h27:07.1 12:10.3

5 411 Larizza Tamara Lyss 1978 2h36:10.7 21:13.9
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6 410 Jornod Anne-Céline Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1990 2h37:37.2 22:40.4

7 416 Vuillaume Maryline Rocourt 1982 2h48:52.7 33:55.9

8 420 Beguin Annick Chezard-st-Martin 1977 2h49:44.3 34:47.5

9 422 Robert Laure Savagnier 1984 2h49:55.1 34:58.3

10 424 Charriere Aline Savagnier 1984 2h50:22.1 35:25.3

11 413 Meyer sabrina Chabrey 1988 2h52:16.9 37:20.1

12 423 Boillat Véronique Les Breuleux 1976 3h00:53.5 45:56.7

13 421 Baruselli Joëlle Boudevilliers 1987 3h02:09.7 47:12.9

14 402 Barraud Nathalie Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1983 3h03:11.5 48:14.7

15 407 Fortin Emilie Bienne 1989 3h04:07.5 49:10.7

16 412 Leuenberger Séverine Gletterens 1983 3h05:58.7 51:01.9

17 401 Andrey Angèle Charmey 1959 3h06:45.4 51:48.6

18 400 Allemann Cheyenne Tramelan 1996 3h08:15.2 53:18.4

19 406 Fanny Friedli Bévilard 1998 3h08:17.9 53:21.1

20 414 Schneiter Sylvie Neuchâtel 1965 3h15:33.4 1h00:36.6

21 418 Wuthrich Estelle Fontainemelon 1976 3h20:46.4 1h05:49.6

22 403 Baume Muriel Péry 1967 3h49:59.0 1h35:02.2

23 415 Vasile Adele Orvin 1959 3h49:59.1 1h35:02.3

DNS – Absents au départ

409 Hirschi Magali Les Planchettes 1978

DNF - Abandons

404 Berberat Mischler Sophie Bressaucourt 1977

  Coureurs Elites  

1 575 Tefera Mekonen Gampelen 1992 1h59:18.1

2 555 Paroz Justin Colombier 1996 2h03:46.5 4:28.4

3 563 Rumpf Tim Saint-Aubin-Sauges 1991 2h04:45.8 5:27.7

4 504 Bösiger Ludovic Chézard st Martin 1994 2h04:52.0 5:33.9

5 543 Matile Grégory La Chaux-de-Fonds 1984 2h05:32.8 6:14.7

6 611 Isler Valentin La cibourg 1989 2h05:34.5 6:16.4

7 518 Dartevelle Fabian Frambouhans 1985 2h08:10.9 8:52.8

8 573 Strahm Alec Tramelan 1998 2h10:10.0 10:51.9

9 517 Engel Clyde Neuchâtel 1992 2h11:19.3 12:01.2

10 565 Schär Michaël Fontenais 1984 2h12:07.1 12:49.0

11 619 Martinez Abreu Jordano La Chaux-de-Fonds 1988 2h13:01.3 13:43.2

12 615 Djellab Nadir Neuchâtel 1983 2h13:34.9 14:16.8

13 554 Onillon Nicolas Les Hauts Geneveys 2005 2h15:51.8 16:33.7

14 608 Montagnat-Rentier Alexi Renan 1985 2h16:51.3 17:33.2

15 610 Baume Marc Les Breuleux 1988 2h16:51.7 17:33.6

16 546 Meyer Maxime Delémont 1994 2h18:34.8 19:16.7

17 539 Leu Maxence Saint-Aubin-Sauges 1994 2h18:35.7 19:17.6

18 535 Kottelat Laurent Courtételle 1988 2h21:31.9 22:13.8

19 606 Niederhauser Cédric St-Imier 1999 2h23:31.7 24:13.6

20 609 Baume Antoine Les Breuleux 1996 2h26:32.9 27:14.8

21 516 Cornuz Sylvain Chez-le-Bart 1985 2h26:36.4 27:18.3

22 561 Rochat Florian Brügg 1993 2h28:39.0 29:20.9

23 594 Rebord Adrien Martigny 1987 2h32:44.8 33:26.7
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24 521 Ebel Antoine Bevaix 1994 2h33:57.9 34:39.8

25 541 Löffel Frédéric Evilard 1993 2h34:18.7 35:00.6

26 533 Jornod Nicolas Savagnier 1985 2h34:35.6 35:17.5

27 593 Serrano Antonio Bern 1992 2h36:01.7 36:43.6

28 569 Snijders Greg Bienne 2001 2h36:21.2 37:03.1

29 613 Vadot Nicolas Alle 1991 2h37:43.7 38:25.6

30 568 Schwab Damien Bienne 1987 2h44:48.1 45:30.0

31 577 Wagniere Jonathan Le Landeron 1991 2h45:14.5 45:56.4

32 531 Jeandupeux Christophe Bevaix 1987 2h45:26.1 46:08.0

33 556 Pauget Jean-Remy La Chenalotte 1987 2h47:30.6 48:12.5

34 558 Peuch Raphaël Colombier 1989 2h47:58.3 48:40.2

35 596 Amstutz Jonathan Tavannes 1993 2h48:19.5 49:01.4

36 590 Bernard Guillaume Morteau 1990 2h52:15.3 52:57.2

37 600 Doillon Gautier Villers le lac 1987 2h56:27.8 57:09.7

38 526 Grau Sebastien Savagnier 1984 2h57:59.7 58:41.6

39 508 Bühler Adrian Courtelary 2001 2h59:06.0 59:47.9

40 505 Bourgasser Guillaume Villers-le-Lac 1983 3h05:14.5 1h05:56.4

41 534 Kervarec Anthon Morges 1985 3h20:20.9 1h21:02.8

DNS – Absents au départ

510 Calixte Thomas Palézieux-Village 1993

572 Stalder David Zürich 1987

DNF - Abandons

581 Walther Thibault Courtelary 2006

618 Baruselli Gregory Boudevilliers 1986

  Coureurs Vétérans 1  

1 605 Hauswirth Rolf Kirchenthurnen 1979 1h59:53.7

2 511 Charité Aurélien Villers-le-Lac 1980 2h00:28.7 35.0

3 578 Wahli Vincent Port 1978 2h05:21.8 5:28.1

4 536 Kurmann Beat Cortaillod 1977 2h06:26.0 6:32.3

5 544 Meier Christophe Bullet 1973 2h12:49.4 12:55.7

6 614 Goetz Lucas Nuglar 1973 2h13:08.9 13:15.2

7 607 Miserez Xavier La Joux 1982 2h17:26.1 17:32.4

8 616 Bieri Matthias Develier 1982 2h18:42.7 18:49.0

9 537 Lachat Stéphane Moutier 1981 2h21:10.5 21:16.8

10 567 Schmid Johann La Brévine 1978 2h24:55.7 25:02.0

11 500 Allimann Marcel Chézard-St-Martin 1973 2h26:54.9 27:01.2

12 588 Zürcher Jean-Michel Peseux 1975 2h27:21.6 27:27.9

13 542 Lüthi tinou Plagne 1976 2h28:05.5 28:11.8

14 506 Broquet Eddy Bassecourt 1982 2h28:22.9 28:29.2

15 545 Mérillat Christophe Bienne 1976 2h31:33.2 31:39.5

16 559 Python Jean-Bernard Coffrane 1978 2h32:05.2 32:11.5

17 586 Ze Jacques Sonvilier 1980 2h34:01.6 34:07.9

18 514 Chiri Christophe Onnens 1980 2h38:55.5 39:01.8

19 564 Schafer Florian Villers-le-Lac / Doubs 1979 2h40:45.6 40:51.9

20 562 Rufener Mickaël Mont-soleil 1982 2h40:51.4 40:57.7

21 582 Weber Eric Courtelary 1979 2h42:33.8 42:40.1
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22 549 Moreau Thierry Le Locle 1980 2h42:43.2 42:49.5

23 597 Cattin Alexandre St-Imier 1981 2h47:09.5 47:15.8

24 538 Lecamp Laurent Versoix 1977 2h47:59.8 48:06.1

25 583 Winkler Laurent Mont-Soleil 1979 2h49:25.0 49:31.3

26 566 Schär Raphaël La Chaux-de-Fonds 1982 2h52:22.1 52:28.4

27 598 Coste Damien Le Locle 1975 2h57:04.3 57:10.6

28 580 Waller Thomas Nidau 1977 3h04:22.5 1h04:28.8

29 503 Bangerter Philippe Vuarrens 1975 3h07:00.1 1h07:06.4

30 502 Atamna Farid Areuse 1981 3h09:34.7 1h09:41.0

31 507 Brunod Jean-Loup Les Reussilles 1981 3h33:30.6 1h33:36.9

32 513 Chaslain Charles Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1974 3h39:04.0 1h39:10.3

33 571 Stadelmann Mathieu Selzach 1979 3h42:39.7 1h42:46.0

DNS – Absents au départ

525 Gillioz Jérôme Courgenay 1975

552 Nussbaumer Nicolas Lutry 1975

589 Scapin Zeno St-Blaise 1979

  Coureurs Vétérans 2  

1 603 Feuz Vincent Les Brenets 1967 2h17:30.2

2 601 Pellaton Fabrice La Brévine 1970 2h19:34.2 2:04.0

3 595 Hertzeisen Fabrice Les Genevez 1966 2h20:57.9 3:27.7

4 515 Christe Raphael Fontaines 1970 2h24:26.6 6:56.4

5 520 Dill Michael Montmollin 1965 2h32:48.2 15:18.0

6 509 Bürgi Thomas Goldau 1971 2h33:34.1 16:03.9

7 553 Onillon Emmanuel Les Hauts Geneveys 1969 2h34:31.9 17:01.7

8 591 Walther Pascal Courtelary 1971 2h39:42.5 22:12.3

9 527 Halter Marcel Montagny-Yverdon 1968 2h41:46.1 24:15.9

10 519 Davain Joachim Péry 1971 2h43:10.4 25:40.2

11 560 Risler Philippe Le Landeron 1969 2h43:46.6 26:16.4

12 547 Meyer Nicolas St-Imier 1969 2h44:27.2 26:57.0

13 523 Francey Eric Léchelles 1971 2h45:24.4 27:54.2

14 579 Wainsenker Serge Courtelary 1971 2h45:27.2 27:57.0

15 617 Borlini Luca Vevey 1965 2h46:53.3 29:23.1

16 574 Streicher Gruber Dominik Basel 1968 2h50:22.2 32:52.0

17 512 Charmillot Patrick Vicques 1969 2h57:40.3 40:10.1

18 570 Soguel Frédéric Neuchâtel 1964 3h07:33.0 50:02.8

19 530 Hofmann Laurent St-Imier 1966 3h10:25.3 52:55.1

20 612 Perrinjaquet Olivier Savagnier 1969 3h17:49.6 1h00:19.4

21 584 Wuthrich Olivier Fontainemelon 1971 3h20:48.7 1h03:18.5

22 557 Pellegrini Fabrizio Le locle 1966 3h24:06.1 1h06:35.9

23 501 Angéloz Henri Ursy 1964 3h28:42.5 1h11:12.3

24 529 Hirtner Markus Küssnacht am Rigi 1966 3h48:09.9 1h30:39.7

25 522 Faivre Pierre-Hugues Montmorot 1969 3h48:43.2 1h31:13.0

26 587 Zeugin Andreas Saint Prex 1963 4h26:55.2 2h09:25.0

DNS – Absents au départ

585 Wyssen Christian Courtelary 1971
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  Coureurs Vétérans 3  

1 599 Bartlome Willy Saules 1957 2h32:59.9

2 524 Geinoz Antoine Charmey 1959 2h54:39.2 21:39.3

3 576 Vauthier Patrick Les Vieux-Prés 1956 2h55:52.4 22:52.5

4 550 Muhmenthaler Stefan Berne 1960 2h59:35.9 26:36.0

5 548 Meyrat Gérard Fontainemelon 1957 3h01:34.5 28:34.6

6 551 Muñoz Carlos Courtemautruy 1962 3h02:11.1 29:11.2

7 532 Jeandupeux Charles Saignelégier 1962 3h02:43.3 29:43.4

8 592 Burri Bernard Neuchâtel 1957 3h24:38.1 51:38.2

9 540 Leu Pierre Saint-Blaise 1960 3h42:11.6 1h09:11.7

10 528 Hirschi Roger Brügg BE 1961 3h48:09.9 1h15:10.0

  Coureurs scratch Hommes  

1 575 Tefera Mekonen Gampelen 1992 1h59:18.1

2 605 Hauswirth Rolf Kirchenthurnen 1979 1h59:53.7 35.6

3 511 Charité Aurélien Villers-le-Lac 1980 2h00:28.7 1:10.6

4 555 Paroz Justin Colombier 1996 2h03:46.5 4:28.4

5 563 Rumpf Tim Saint-Aubin-Sauges 1991 2h04:45.8 5:27.7

6 504 Bösiger Ludovic Chézard st Martin 1994 2h04:52.0 5:33.9

7 578 Wahli Vincent Port 1978 2h05:21.8 6:03.7

8 543 Matile Grégory La Chaux-de-Fonds 1984 2h05:32.8 6:14.7

9 611 Isler Valentin La cibourg 1989 2h05:34.5 6:16.4

10 536 Kurmann Beat Cortaillod 1977 2h06:26.0 7:07.9

11 518 Dartevelle Fabian Frambouhans 1985 2h08:10.9 8:52.8

12 573 Strahm Alec Tramelan 1998 2h10:10.0 10:51.9

13 517 Engel Clyde Neuchâtel 1992 2h11:19.3 12:01.2

14 565 Schär Michaël Fontenais 1984 2h12:07.1 12:49.0

15 544 Meier Christophe Bullet 1973 2h12:49.4 13:31.3

16 619 Martinez Abreu Jordano La Chaux-de-Fonds 1988 2h13:01.3 13:43.2

17 614 Goetz Lucas Nuglar 1973 2h13:08.9 13:50.8

18 615 Djellab Nadir Neuchâtel 1983 2h13:34.9 14:16.8

19 554 Onillon Nicolas Les Hauts Geneveys 2005 2h15:51.8 16:33.7

20 608 Montagnat-Rentier Alexi Renan 1985 2h16:51.3 17:33.2

21 610 Baume Marc Les Breuleux 1988 2h16:51.7 17:33.6

22 607 Miserez Xavier La Joux 1982 2h17:26.1 18:08.0

23 603 Feuz Vincent Les Brenets 1967 2h17:30.2 18:12.1

24 546 Meyer Maxime Delémont 1994 2h18:34.8 19:16.7

25 539 Leu Maxence Saint-Aubin-Sauges 1994 2h18:35.7 19:17.6

26 616 Bieri Matthias Develier 1982 2h18:42.7 19:24.6

27 601 Pellaton Fabrice La Brévine 1970 2h19:34.2 20:16.1

28 595 Hertzeisen Fabrice Les Genevez 1966 2h20:57.9 21:39.8

29 537 Lachat Stéphane Moutier 1981 2h21:10.5 21:52.4

30 535 Kottelat Laurent Courtételle 1988 2h21:31.9 22:13.8

31 606 Niederhauser Cédric St-Imier 1999 2h23:31.7 24:13.6

32 515 Christe Raphael Fontaines 1970 2h24:26.6 25:08.5

33 567 Schmid Johann La Brévine 1978 2h24:55.7 25:37.6

34 609 Baume Antoine Les Breuleux 1996 2h26:32.9 27:14.8

35 516 Cornuz Sylvain Chez-le-Bart 1985 2h26:36.4 27:18.3

36 500 Allimann Marcel Chézard-St-Martin 1973 2h26:54.9 27:36.8
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37 588 Zürcher Jean-Michel Peseux 1975 2h27:21.6 28:03.5

38 542 Lüthi tinou Plagne 1976 2h28:05.5 28:47.4

39 506 Broquet Eddy Bassecourt 1982 2h28:22.9 29:04.8

40 561 Rochat Florian Brügg 1993 2h28:39.0 29:20.9

41 545 Mérillat Christophe Bienne 1976 2h31:33.2 32:15.1

42 559 Python Jean-Bernard Coffrane 1978 2h32:05.2 32:47.1

43 594 Rebord Adrien Martigny 1987 2h32:44.8 33:26.7

44 520 Dill Michael Montmollin 1965 2h32:48.2 33:30.1

45 599 Bartlome Willy Saules 1957 2h32:59.9 33:41.8

46 509 Bürgi Thomas Goldau 1971 2h33:34.1 34:16.0

47 521 Ebel Antoine Bevaix 1994 2h33:57.9 34:39.8

48 586 Ze Jacques Sonvilier 1980 2h34:01.6 34:43.5

49 541 Löffel Frédéric Evilard 1993 2h34:18.7 35:00.6

50 553 Onillon Emmanuel Les Hauts Geneveys 1969 2h34:31.9 35:13.8

51 533 Jornod Nicolas Savagnier 1985 2h34:35.6 35:17.5

52 593 Serrano Antonio Bern 1992 2h36:01.7 36:43.6

53 569 Snijders Greg Bienne 2001 2h36:21.2 37:03.1

54 613 Vadot Nicolas Alle 1991 2h37:43.7 38:25.6

55 514 Chiri Christophe Onnens 1980 2h38:55.5 39:37.4

56 591 Walther Pascal Courtelary 1971 2h39:42.5 40:24.4

57 564 Schafer Florian Villers-le-Lac / Doubs 1979 2h40:45.6 41:27.5

58 562 Rufener Mickaël Mont-soleil 1982 2h40:51.4 41:33.3

59 527 Halter Marcel Montagny-Yverdon 1968 2h41:46.1 42:28.0

60 582 Weber Eric Courtelary 1979 2h42:33.8 43:15.7

61 549 Moreau Thierry Le Locle 1980 2h42:43.2 43:25.1

62 519 Davain Joachim Péry 1971 2h43:10.4 43:52.3

63 560 Risler Philippe Le Landeron 1969 2h43:46.6 44:28.5

64 547 Meyer Nicolas St-Imier 1969 2h44:27.2 45:09.1

65 568 Schwab Damien Bienne 1987 2h44:48.1 45:30.0

66 577 Wagniere Jonathan Le Landeron 1991 2h45:14.5 45:56.4

67 523 Francey Eric Léchelles 1971 2h45:24.4 46:06.3

68 531 Jeandupeux Christophe Bevaix 1987 2h45:26.1 46:08.0

69 579 Wainsenker Serge Courtelary 1971 2h45:27.2 46:09.1

70 617 Borlini Luca Vevey 1965 2h46:53.3 47:35.2

71 597 Cattin Alexandre St-Imier 1981 2h47:09.5 47:51.4

72 556 Pauget Jean-Remy La Chenalotte 1987 2h47:30.6 48:12.5

73 558 Peuch Raphaël Colombier 1989 2h47:58.3 48:40.2

74 538 Lecamp Laurent Versoix 1977 2h47:59.8 48:41.7

75 596 Amstutz Jonathan Tavannes 1993 2h48:19.5 49:01.4

76 583 Winkler Laurent Mont-Soleil 1979 2h49:25.0 50:06.9

77 574 Streicher Gruber Dominik Basel 1968 2h50:22.2 51:04.1

78 590 Bernard Guillaume Morteau 1990 2h52:15.3 52:57.2

79 566 Schär Raphaël La Chaux-de-Fonds 1982 2h52:22.1 53:04.0

80 524 Geinoz Antoine Charmey 1959 2h54:39.2 55:21.1

81 576 Vauthier Patrick Les Vieux-Prés 1956 2h55:52.4 56:34.3

82 600 Doillon Gautier Villers le lac 1987 2h56:27.8 57:09.7

83 598 Coste Damien Le Locle 1975 2h57:04.3 57:46.2

84 512 Charmillot Patrick Vicques 1969 2h57:40.3 58:22.2

85 526 Grau Sebastien Savagnier 1984 2h57:59.7 58:41.6

86 508 Bühler Adrian Courtelary 2001 2h59:06.0 59:47.9

87 550 Muhmenthaler Stefan Berne 1960 2h59:35.9 1h00:17.8

88 548 Meyrat Gérard Fontainemelon 1957 3h01:34.5 1h02:16.4

89 551 Muñoz Carlos Courtemautruy 1962 3h02:11.1 1h02:53.0
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90 532 Jeandupeux Charles Saignelégier 1962 3h02:43.3 1h03:25.2

91 580 Waller Thomas Nidau 1977 3h04:22.5 1h05:04.4

92 505 Bourgasser Guillaume Villers-le-Lac 1983 3h05:14.5 1h05:56.4

93 503 Bangerter Philippe Vuarrens 1975 3h07:00.1 1h07:42.0

94 570 Soguel Frédéric Neuchâtel 1964 3h07:33.0 1h08:14.9

95 502 Atamna Farid Areuse 1981 3h09:34.7 1h10:16.6

96 530 Hofmann Laurent St-Imier 1966 3h10:25.3 1h11:07.2

97 612 Perrinjaquet Olivier Savagnier 1969 3h17:49.6 1h18:31.5

98 534 Kervarec Anthon Morges 1985 3h20:20.9 1h21:02.8

99 584 Wuthrich Olivier Fontainemelon 1971 3h20:48.7 1h21:30.6

100 557 Pellegrini Fabrizio Le locle 1966 3h24:06.1 1h24:48.0

101 592 Burri Bernard Neuchâtel 1957 3h24:38.1 1h25:20.0

102 501 Angéloz Henri Ursy 1964 3h28:42.5 1h29:24.4

103 507 Brunod Jean-Loup Les Reussilles 1981 3h33:30.6 1h34:12.5

104 513 Chaslain Charles Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1974 3h39:04.0 1h39:45.9

105 540 Leu Pierre Saint-Blaise 1960 3h42:11.6 1h42:53.5

106 571 Stadelmann Mathieu Selzach 1979 3h42:39.7 1h43:21.6

107 529 Hirtner Markus Küssnacht am Rigi 1966 3h48:09.9 1h48:51.8

107 528 Hirschi Roger Brügg BE 1961 3h48:09.9 1h48:51.8

109 522 Faivre Pierre-Hugues Montmorot 1969 3h48:43.2 1h49:25.1

110 587 Zeugin Andreas Saint Prex 1963 4h26:55.2 2h27:37.1

DNS – Absents au départ

510 Calixte Thomas Palézieux-Village 1993

525 Gillioz Jérôme Courgenay 1975

552 Nussbaumer Nicolas Lutry 1975

572 Stalder David Zürich 1987

585 Wyssen Christian Courtelary 1971

589 Scapin Zeno St-Blaise 1979

DNF - Abandons

581 Walther Thibault Courtelary 2006

618 Baruselli Gregory Boudevilliers 1986

  Coureurs scratch  

1 575 Tefera Mekonen Gampelen 1992 1h59:18.1

2 605 Hauswirth Rolf Kirchenthurnen 1979 1h59:53.7 35.6

3 511 Charité Aurélien Villers-le-Lac 1980 2h00:28.7 1:10.6

4 555 Paroz Justin Colombier 1996 2h03:46.5 4:28.4

5 563 Rumpf Tim Saint-Aubin-Sauges 1991 2h04:45.8 5:27.7

6 504 Bösiger Ludovic Chézard st Martin 1994 2h04:52.0 5:33.9

7 578 Wahli Vincent Port 1978 2h05:21.8 6:03.7

8 543 Matile Grégory La Chaux-de-Fonds 1984 2h05:32.8 6:14.7

9 611 Isler Valentin La cibourg 1989 2h05:34.5 6:16.4

10 536 Kurmann Beat Cortaillod 1977 2h06:26.0 7:07.9

11 518 Dartevelle Fabian Frambouhans 1985 2h08:10.9 8:52.8

12 573 Strahm Alec Tramelan 1998 2h10:10.0 10:51.9

13 517 Engel Clyde Neuchâtel 1992 2h11:19.3 12:01.2

14 565 Schär Michaël Fontenais 1984 2h12:07.1 12:49.0
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15 544 Meier Christophe Bullet 1973 2h12:49.4 13:31.3

16 619 Martinez Abreu Jordano La Chaux-de-Fonds 1988 2h13:01.3 13:43.2

17 614 Goetz Lucas Nuglar 1973 2h13:08.9 13:50.8

18 615 Djellab Nadir Neuchâtel 1983 2h13:34.9 14:16.8

19 408 Gauthier Romane Le Noirmont 1998 2h14:56.8 15:38.7

20 554 Onillon Nicolas Les Hauts Geneveys 2005 2h15:51.8 16:33.7

21 608 Montagnat-Rentier Alexi Renan 1985 2h16:51.3 17:33.2

22 610 Baume Marc Les Breuleux 1988 2h16:51.7 17:33.6

23 607 Miserez Xavier La Joux 1982 2h17:26.1 18:08.0

24 603 Feuz Vincent Les Brenets 1967 2h17:30.2 18:12.1

25 417 Wanner Louise Damprichard 1995 2h17:34.3 18:16.2

26 546 Meyer Maxime Delémont 1994 2h18:34.8 19:16.7

27 539 Leu Maxence Saint-Aubin-Sauges 1994 2h18:35.7 19:17.6

28 616 Bieri Matthias Develier 1982 2h18:42.7 19:24.6

29 601 Pellaton Fabrice La Brévine 1970 2h19:34.2 20:16.1

30 595 Hertzeisen Fabrice Les Genevez 1966 2h20:57.9 21:39.8

31 537 Lachat Stéphane Moutier 1981 2h21:10.5 21:52.4

32 535 Kottelat Laurent Courtételle 1988 2h21:31.9 22:13.8

33 606 Niederhauser Cédric St-Imier 1999 2h23:31.7 24:13.6

34 515 Christe Raphael Fontaines 1970 2h24:26.6 25:08.5

35 567 Schmid Johann La Brévine 1978 2h24:55.7 25:37.6

36 419 Wälle Fania Les Haut-Geneveys 1994 2h26:15.8 26:57.7

37 609 Baume Antoine Les Breuleux 1996 2h26:32.9 27:14.8

38 516 Cornuz Sylvain Chez-le-Bart 1985 2h26:36.4 27:18.3

39 500 Allimann Marcel Chézard-St-Martin 1973 2h26:54.9 27:36.8

40 405 Droz Lara Emmetten 1991 2h27:07.1 27:49.0

41 588 Zürcher Jean-Michel Peseux 1975 2h27:21.6 28:03.5

42 542 Lüthi tinou Plagne 1976 2h28:05.5 28:47.4

43 506 Broquet Eddy Bassecourt 1982 2h28:22.9 29:04.8

44 561 Rochat Florian Brügg 1993 2h28:39.0 29:20.9

45 545 Mérillat Christophe Bienne 1976 2h31:33.2 32:15.1

46 559 Python Jean-Bernard Coffrane 1978 2h32:05.2 32:47.1

47 594 Rebord Adrien Martigny 1987 2h32:44.8 33:26.7

48 520 Dill Michael Montmollin 1965 2h32:48.2 33:30.1

49 599 Bartlome Willy Saules 1957 2h32:59.9 33:41.8

50 509 Bürgi Thomas Goldau 1971 2h33:34.1 34:16.0

51 521 Ebel Antoine Bevaix 1994 2h33:57.9 34:39.8

52 586 Ze Jacques Sonvilier 1980 2h34:01.6 34:43.5

53 541 Löffel Frédéric Evilard 1993 2h34:18.7 35:00.6

54 553 Onillon Emmanuel Les Hauts Geneveys 1969 2h34:31.9 35:13.8

55 533 Jornod Nicolas Savagnier 1985 2h34:35.6 35:17.5

56 593 Serrano Antonio Bern 1992 2h36:01.7 36:43.6

57 411 Larizza Tamara Lyss 1978 2h36:10.7 36:52.6

58 569 Snijders Greg Bienne 2001 2h36:21.2 37:03.1

59 410 Jornod Anne-Céline Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1990 2h37:37.2 38:19.1

60 613 Vadot Nicolas Alle 1991 2h37:43.7 38:25.6

61 514 Chiri Christophe Onnens 1980 2h38:55.5 39:37.4

62 591 Walther Pascal Courtelary 1971 2h39:42.5 40:24.4

63 564 Schafer Florian Villers-le-Lac / Doubs 1979 2h40:45.6 41:27.5

64 562 Rufener Mickaël Mont-soleil 1982 2h40:51.4 41:33.3

65 527 Halter Marcel Montagny-Yverdon 1968 2h41:46.1 42:28.0

66 582 Weber Eric Courtelary 1979 2h42:33.8 43:15.7

67 549 Moreau Thierry Le Locle 1980 2h42:43.2 43:25.1
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68 519 Davain Joachim Péry 1971 2h43:10.4 43:52.3

69 560 Risler Philippe Le Landeron 1969 2h43:46.6 44:28.5

70 547 Meyer Nicolas St-Imier 1969 2h44:27.2 45:09.1

71 568 Schwab Damien Bienne 1987 2h44:48.1 45:30.0

72 577 Wagniere Jonathan Le Landeron 1991 2h45:14.5 45:56.4

73 523 Francey Eric Léchelles 1971 2h45:24.4 46:06.3

74 531 Jeandupeux Christophe Bevaix 1987 2h45:26.1 46:08.0

75 579 Wainsenker Serge Courtelary 1971 2h45:27.2 46:09.1

76 617 Borlini Luca Vevey 1965 2h46:53.3 47:35.2

77 597 Cattin Alexandre St-Imier 1981 2h47:09.5 47:51.4

78 556 Pauget Jean-Remy La Chenalotte 1987 2h47:30.6 48:12.5

79 558 Peuch Raphaël Colombier 1989 2h47:58.3 48:40.2

80 538 Lecamp Laurent Versoix 1977 2h47:59.8 48:41.7

81 596 Amstutz Jonathan Tavannes 1993 2h48:19.5 49:01.4

82 416 Vuillaume Maryline Rocourt 1982 2h48:52.7 49:34.6

83 583 Winkler Laurent Mont-Soleil 1979 2h49:25.0 50:06.9

84 420 Beguin Annick Chezard-st-Martin 1977 2h49:44.3 50:26.2

85 422 Robert Laure Savagnier 1984 2h49:55.1 50:37.0

86 424 Charriere Aline Savagnier 1984 2h50:22.1 51:04.0

87 574 Streicher Gruber Dominik Basel 1968 2h50:22.2 51:04.1

88 590 Bernard Guillaume Morteau 1990 2h52:15.3 52:57.2

89 413 Meyer sabrina Chabrey 1988 2h52:16.9 52:58.8

90 566 Schär Raphaël La Chaux-de-Fonds 1982 2h52:22.1 53:04.0

91 524 Geinoz Antoine Charmey 1959 2h54:39.2 55:21.1

92 576 Vauthier Patrick Les Vieux-Prés 1956 2h55:52.4 56:34.3

93 600 Doillon Gautier Villers le lac 1987 2h56:27.8 57:09.7

94 598 Coste Damien Le Locle 1975 2h57:04.3 57:46.2

95 512 Charmillot Patrick Vicques 1969 2h57:40.3 58:22.2

96 526 Grau Sebastien Savagnier 1984 2h57:59.7 58:41.6

97 508 Bühler Adrian Courtelary 2001 2h59:06.0 59:47.9

98 550 Muhmenthaler Stefan Berne 1960 2h59:35.9 1h00:17.8

99 423 Boillat Véronique Les Breuleux 1976 3h00:53.5 1h01:35.4

100 548 Meyrat Gérard Fontainemelon 1957 3h01:34.5 1h02:16.4

101 421 Baruselli Joëlle Boudevilliers 1987 3h02:09.7 1h02:51.6

102 551 Muñoz Carlos Courtemautruy 1962 3h02:11.1 1h02:53.0

103 532 Jeandupeux Charles Saignelégier 1962 3h02:43.3 1h03:25.2

104 402 Barraud Nathalie Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1983 3h03:11.5 1h03:53.4

105 407 Fortin Emilie Bienne 1989 3h04:07.5 1h04:49.4

106 580 Waller Thomas Nidau 1977 3h04:22.5 1h05:04.4

107 505 Bourgasser Guillaume Villers-le-Lac 1983 3h05:14.5 1h05:56.4

108 412 Leuenberger Séverine Gletterens 1983 3h05:58.7 1h06:40.6

109 401 Andrey Angèle Charmey 1959 3h06:45.4 1h07:27.3

110 503 Bangerter Philippe Vuarrens 1975 3h07:00.1 1h07:42.0

111 570 Soguel Frédéric Neuchâtel 1964 3h07:33.0 1h08:14.9

112 400 Allemann Cheyenne Tramelan 1996 3h08:15.2 1h08:57.1

113 406 Fanny Friedli Bévilard 1998 3h08:17.9 1h08:59.8

114 502 Atamna Farid Areuse 1981 3h09:34.7 1h10:16.6

115 530 Hofmann Laurent St-Imier 1966 3h10:25.3 1h11:07.2

116 414 Schneiter Sylvie Neuchâtel 1965 3h15:33.4 1h16:15.3

117 612 Perrinjaquet Olivier Savagnier 1969 3h17:49.6 1h18:31.5

118 534 Kervarec Anthon Morges 1985 3h20:20.9 1h21:02.8

119 418 Wuthrich Estelle Fontainemelon 1976 3h20:46.4 1h21:28.3

120 584 Wuthrich Olivier Fontainemelon 1971 3h20:48.7 1h21:30.6
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121 557 Pellegrini Fabrizio Le locle 1966 3h24:06.1 1h24:48.0

122 592 Burri Bernard Neuchâtel 1957 3h24:38.1 1h25:20.0

123 501 Angéloz Henri Ursy 1964 3h28:42.5 1h29:24.4

124 507 Brunod Jean-Loup Les Reussilles 1981 3h33:30.6 1h34:12.5

125 513 Chaslain Charles Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1974 3h39:04.0 1h39:45.9

126 540 Leu Pierre Saint-Blaise 1960 3h42:11.6 1h42:53.5

127 571 Stadelmann Mathieu Selzach 1979 3h42:39.7 1h43:21.6

128 529 Hirtner Markus Küssnacht am Rigi 1966 3h48:09.9 1h48:51.8

128 528 Hirschi Roger Brügg BE 1961 3h48:09.9 1h48:51.8

130 522 Faivre Pierre-Hugues Montmorot 1969 3h48:43.2 1h49:25.1

131 403 Baume Muriel Péry 1967 3h49:59.0 1h50:40.9

132 415 Vasile Adele Orvin 1959 3h49:59.1 1h50:41.0

133 587 Zeugin Andreas Saint Prex 1963 4h26:55.2 2h27:37.1

DNS – Absents au départ

409 Hirschi Magali Les Planchettes 1978

510 Calixte Thomas Palézieux-Village 1993

525 Gillioz Jérôme Courgenay 1975

552 Nussbaumer Nicolas Lutry 1975

572 Stalder David Zürich 1987

585 Wyssen Christian Courtelary 1971

589 Scapin Zeno St-Blaise 1979

DNF - Abandons

404 Berberat Mischler Sophie Bressaucourt 1977

581 Walther Thibault Courtelary 2006

618 Baruselli Gregory Boudevilliers 1986

Le chronométrage
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  Populaires Dame  

1 163 Rossel Marie Tramelan 1988 2h46:30.0

2 175 von Allmen Chantal La Chaux-de-Fonds 1965 2h52:02.0 5:32.0

3 180 Gindrat Joëlle Tramelan 1983 2h54:19.7 7:49.7

4 165 Oppliger Morgane Saint-Imier 1997 2h55:06.8 8:36.8

5 134 Liengme Christelle Cormoret 1980 3h04:46.2 18:16.2

6 149 Simmen Romane moutier 2007 3h09:52.8 23:22.8

7 137 Meier Fanny Delémont 1988 3h10:28.7 23:58.7

8 100 Allimann Florence Boudevilliers 1978 3h13:06.8 26:36.8

9 122 Hadorn Nicole Chézard-Saint-Martin 1962 3h14:06.0 27:36.0

10 118 Girard Crevoisier Mylène Sonvilier 1970 3h15:51.3 29:21.3

11 162 Meyer Martine Saint-Imier 1976 3h16:14.4 29:44.4

12 142 Nicolet Sylvie Le Fuet 1985 3h16:19.6 29:49.6

13 171 Meyer Manon Les Reussilles 1987 3h17:36.8 31:06.8

14 178 Chopard Claude-Lise Tramelan 1974 3h19:31.7 33:01.7

15 179 Rizzon Karine Les Reussilles 1972 3h19:32.4 33:02.4

16 101 Bandelier Cloé Glovelier 1985 3h22:25.7 35:55.7

17 109 Burri Océane Reconvilier 2001 3h23:14.3 36:44.3

18 170 Kneuss Valentine Bienne 1993 3h23:44.9 37:14.9

19 169 Jufer Nadège Bévilard 1976 3h30:02.6 43:32.6

20 121 Hadorn Mélissa Les Bois 1993 3h31:53.6 45:23.6

21 166 Bernard Anne Cortébert 1974 3h39:18.8 52:48.8

22 167 Kull Eva Niederhasli 1975 3h47:08.7 1h00:38.7

23 141 Muñoz Cristel Courtemautruy 1965 3h51:52.8 1h05:22.8

23 138 Mercier Ludivine Delémont 1977 3h51:52.8 1h05:22.8

23 128 Juillerat Sylvia Mervelier 1968 3h51:52.8 1h05:22.8

26 164 Christen Ilona Tavannes 1997 3h53:29.6 1h06:59.6

27 124 Herter Tamires Bienne 1995 4h02:10.8 1h15:40.8

28 147 Schütz Silvia Brügg 1998 4h09:08.2 1h22:38.2

29 119 Gruring Myriame St-Imier 1972 4h12:42.7 1h26:12.7

30 116 Cravero Charlotte Marin-Epagnier 1954 4h32:41.0 1h46:11.0

31 186 Lehmann Eva Courtelary 2007 4h40:03.3 1h53:33.3

32 188 Noirjean Julie Le Fuet 1985 4h50:40.0 2h04:10.0

33 158 Pelletier Faye Tramelan 1983 4h50:57.5 2h04:27.5

34 156 Weber Olivia Courtelary 2011 5h51:41.8 3h05:11.8

35 155 Walther Charline Courtelary 2010 5h51:42.8 3h05:12.8

36 126 Huguelet Walther Catherine Courtelary 1973 5h51:43.8 3h05:13.8

37 123 Haenni Weber Emilie Courtelary 1981 5h51:44.8 3h05:14.8

DNS – Absents au départ

103 Bessire Françoise Courtelary 1967

106 Boillat Olivia Villeret 1971

107 Bonnemain Lola Tramelan 1992

135 Marchand Kelly Bassecourt 1993

144 Pinho Mila Les Pontins 1970

DNF - Abandons

113 Charmillot Annie Courchapoix 1998
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  Populaires Homme  

1 182 Egli Simon Le Noirmont 1998 2h26:31.5

2 185 Joriot Nicolas Saignelégier 1982 2h26:50.7 19.2

3 183 Oppliger Joé Saignelégier 1998 2h26:56.4 24.9

4 102 Bangerter Maël St-Imier 1991 2h27:22.5 51.0

5 161 Scheidegger Jean Villeret 1999 2h36:12.1 9:40.6

6 120 Guillaume-Gentil Loïc Les Pontins 1990 2h37:44.6 11:13.1

7 193 Simon-Vermot Rémy Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1995 2h44:19.4 17:47.9

8 176 Lauber Yanick Tramelan 1983 2h45:01.1 18:29.6

9 157 Weber David Saulcy 1980 2h47:42.3 21:10.8

10 181 Bourquin Yannik Tramelan 1981 2h48:25.1 21:53.6

11 104 Bessire Denis Corgémont 1976 2h48:36.0 22:04.5

12 192 Faivre Roger Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1966 2h54:47.0 28:15.5

13 168 Petraglia Gilles Corgémont 1982 2h56:45.8 30:14.3

14 190 Ledermann Maxime Hauterive 1988 2h57:07.2 30:35.7

15 127 Ivone Luca Le Noirmont 1976 3h00:22.9 33:51.4

16 132 Lang Loïc Damprichard 1983 3h00:26.3 33:54.8

17 129 Juillerat Patrick Chevenez 1965 3h01:09.3 34:37.8

18 177 Juillerat Dan Chevenez 1998 3h01:09.8 34:38.3

19 136 Matthey Lucas Biel/Bienne 1985 3h07:19.2 40:47.7

20 184 Gyger Simon LE Fuet 1990 3h08:17.2 41:45.7

21 150 Simmen Jean-Luc moutier 1974 3h09:52.9 43:21.4

22 194 Zenger Theo Villeret 2000 3h15:41.9 49:10.4

23 105 Bohren Yannick La Neuveville 1985 3h17:12.7 50:41.2

24 172 Meyer Yves Les Reussilles 1970 3h17:37.3 51:05.8

25 173 Frangi Vincent Villeret 1995 3h21:23.0 54:51.5

26 153 Vriesema Bauke Arlesheim 1971 3h22:32.4 56:00.9

27 140 Müller Pierre-Yves Villeret 1970 3h22:32.8 56:01.3

28 174 Mottaz Pierre-Alain Courtelary 1970 3h22:37.0 56:05.5

29 125 Hug Axel Sonvilier 2008 3h23:01.7 56:30.2

30 110 Burri Christophe Reconvilier 1968 3h24:08.4 57:36.9

31 115 Chopard Patrick Saignelégier 1973 3h24:35.6 58:04.1

32 152 Staempfli Valéry Mervelier 1960 3h28:34.3 1h02:02.8

33 133 Lehmann Michel La Chaux-de-Fonds 1970 3h30:02.8 1h03:31.3

34 151 Souchon James Saint-Imier 1982 3h30:47.5 1h04:16.0

35 139 Meyer Harry Lonay 1969 3h32:33.9 1h06:02.4

36 154 Vuilleumier Jean-Pierre Tramelan 1951 3h38:09.1 1h11:37.6

37 191 Fleury Sébastien Tramelan 1974 3h46:55.9 1h20:24.4

38 146 Rebetez Vincent Les Genevez 1972 3h50:06.8 1h23:35.3

39 112 Capt Olivier Onex 1973 3h59:31.8 1h33:00.3

40 114 Chiarello Alfredo Bienne 1992 4h00:46.1 1h34:14.6

41 117 Gerber Thierry Villeret 1974 4h06:58.7 1h40:27.2

42 148 Schütz Romain Brügg 1997 4h09:08.2 1h42:36.7

43 131 Knuchel Jean-Marc Tavannes 1958 4h11:29.6 1h44:58.1

44 108 Bühler Rolf Cortébert 1966 4h32:24.6 2h05:53.1

45 145 Racine Philippe La Conversion 1965 4h32:24.7 2h05:53.2

46 143 Nussbaum André Yverdon-les-Bains 1955 4h32:41.1 2h06:09.6

47 130 Kaltenrieder Roland Cormoret 1948 4h39:23.9 2h12:52.4

48 189 Noirjean Serge Le Fuet 1985 4h50:39.5 2h24:08.0

49 160 Mafille Michel Bévilard 1977 4h50:57.2 2h24:25.7
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DNS – Absents au départ

111 Cabiddu Demetrio Le Sentier 1951

DNF - Abandons

159 Mafille Matteo Bévilard 2005

187 Mafille Benoît Courtelary 1984

  Populaires scratch  

1 182 Egli Simon Le Noirmont 1998 2h26:31.5

2 185 Joriot Nicolas Saignelégier 1982 2h26:50.7 19.2

3 183 Oppliger Joé Saignelégier 1998 2h26:56.4 24.9

4 102 Bangerter Maël St-Imier 1991 2h27:22.5 51.0

5 161 Scheidegger Jean Villeret 1999 2h36:12.1 9:40.6

6 120 Guillaume-Gentil Loïc Les Pontins 1990 2h37:44.6 11:13.1

7 193 Simon-Vermot Rémy Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1995 2h44:19.4 17:47.9

8 176 Lauber Yanick Tramelan 1983 2h45:01.1 18:29.6

9 163 Rossel Marie Tramelan 1988 2h46:30.0 19:58.5

10 157 Weber David Saulcy 1980 2h47:42.3 21:10.8

11 181 Bourquin Yannik Tramelan 1981 2h48:25.1 21:53.6

12 104 Bessire Denis Corgémont 1976 2h48:36.0 22:04.5

13 175 von Allmen Chantal La Chaux-de-Fonds 1965 2h52:02.0 25:30.5

14 180 Gindrat Joëlle Tramelan 1983 2h54:19.7 27:48.2

15 192 Faivre Roger Le Cerneux-Péquignot 1966 2h54:47.0 28:15.5

16 165 Oppliger Morgane Saint-Imier 1997 2h55:06.8 28:35.3

17 168 Petraglia Gilles Corgémont 1982 2h56:45.8 30:14.3

18 190 Ledermann Maxime Hauterive 1988 2h57:07.2 30:35.7

19 127 Ivone Luca Le Noirmont 1976 3h00:22.9 33:51.4

20 132 Lang Loïc Damprichard 1983 3h00:26.3 33:54.8

21 129 Juillerat Patrick Chevenez 1965 3h01:09.3 34:37.8

22 177 Juillerat Dan Chevenez 1998 3h01:09.8 34:38.3

23 134 Liengme Christelle Cormoret 1980 3h04:46.2 38:14.7

24 136 Matthey Lucas Biel/Bienne 1985 3h07:19.2 40:47.7

25 184 Gyger Simon LE Fuet 1990 3h08:17.2 41:45.7

26 149 Simmen Romane moutier 2007 3h09:52.8 43:21.3

27 150 Simmen Jean-Luc moutier 1974 3h09:52.9 43:21.4

28 137 Meier Fanny Delémont 1988 3h10:28.7 43:57.2

29 100 Allimann Florence Boudevilliers 1978 3h13:06.8 46:35.3

30 122 Hadorn Nicole Chézard-Saint-Martin 1962 3h14:06.0 47:34.5

31 194 Zenger Theo Villeret 2000 3h15:41.9 49:10.4

32 118 Girard Crevoisier Mylène Sonvilier 1970 3h15:51.3 49:19.8

33 162 Meyer Martine Saint-Imier 1976 3h16:14.4 49:42.9

34 142 Nicolet Sylvie Le Fuet 1985 3h16:19.6 49:48.1

35 105 Bohren Yannick La Neuveville 1985 3h17:12.7 50:41.2

36 171 Meyer Manon Les Reussilles 1987 3h17:36.8 51:05.3

37 172 Meyer Yves Les Reussilles 1970 3h17:37.3 51:05.8

38 178 Chopard Claude-Lise Tramelan 1974 3h19:31.7 53:00.2

39 179 Rizzon Karine Les Reussilles 1972 3h19:32.4 53:00.9

40 173 Frangi Vincent Villeret 1995 3h21:23.0 54:51.5

41 101 Bandelier Cloé Glovelier 1985 3h22:25.7 55:54.2
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42 153 Vriesema Bauke Arlesheim 1971 3h22:32.4 56:00.9

43 140 Müller Pierre-Yves Villeret 1970 3h22:32.8 56:01.3

44 174 Mottaz Pierre-Alain Courtelary 1970 3h22:37.0 56:05.5

45 125 Hug Axel Sonvilier 2008 3h23:01.7 56:30.2

46 109 Burri Océane Reconvilier 2001 3h23:14.3 56:42.8

47 170 Kneuss Valentine Bienne 1993 3h23:44.9 57:13.4

48 110 Burri Christophe Reconvilier 1968 3h24:08.4 57:36.9

49 115 Chopard Patrick Saignelégier 1973 3h24:35.6 58:04.1

50 152 Staempfli Valéry Mervelier 1960 3h28:34.3 1h02:02.8

51 169 Jufer Nadège Bévilard 1976 3h30:02.6 1h03:31.1

52 133 Lehmann Michel La Chaux-de-Fonds 1970 3h30:02.8 1h03:31.3

53 151 Souchon James Saint-Imier 1982 3h30:47.5 1h04:16.0

54 121 Hadorn Mélissa Les Bois 1993 3h31:53.6 1h05:22.1

55 139 Meyer Harry Lonay 1969 3h32:33.9 1h06:02.4

56 154 Vuilleumier Jean-Pierre Tramelan 1951 3h38:09.1 1h11:37.6

57 166 Bernard Anne Cortébert 1974 3h39:18.8 1h12:47.3

58 191 Fleury Sébastien Tramelan 1974 3h46:55.9 1h20:24.4

59 167 Kull Eva Niederhasli 1975 3h47:08.7 1h20:37.2

60 146 Rebetez Vincent Les Genevez 1972 3h50:06.8 1h23:35.3

61 141 Muñoz Cristel Courtemautruy 1965 3h51:52.8 1h25:21.3

61 138 Mercier Ludivine Delémont 1977 3h51:52.8 1h25:21.3

61 128 Juillerat Sylvia Mervelier 1968 3h51:52.8 1h25:21.3

64 164 Christen Ilona Tavannes 1997 3h53:29.6 1h26:58.1

65 112 Capt Olivier Onex 1973 3h59:31.8 1h33:00.3

66 114 Chiarello Alfredo Bienne 1992 4h00:46.1 1h34:14.6

67 124 Herter Tamires Bienne 1995 4h02:10.8 1h35:39.3

68 117 Gerber Thierry Villeret 1974 4h06:58.7 1h40:27.2

69 148 Schütz Romain Brügg 1997 4h09:08.2 1h42:36.7

69 147 Schütz Silvia Brügg 1998 4h09:08.2 1h42:36.7

71 131 Knuchel Jean-Marc Tavannes 1958 4h11:29.6 1h44:58.1

72 119 Gruring Myriame St-Imier 1972 4h12:42.7 1h46:11.2

73 108 Bühler Rolf Cortébert 1966 4h32:24.6 2h05:53.1

74 145 Racine Philippe La Conversion 1965 4h32:24.7 2h05:53.2

75 116 Cravero Charlotte Marin-Epagnier 1954 4h32:41.0 2h06:09.5

76 143 Nussbaum André Yverdon-les-Bains 1955 4h32:41.1 2h06:09.6

77 130 Kaltenrieder Roland Cormoret 1948 4h39:23.9 2h12:52.4

78 186 Lehmann Eva Courtelary 2007 4h40:03.3 2h13:31.8

79 189 Noirjean Serge Le Fuet 1985 4h50:39.5 2h24:08.0

80 188 Noirjean Julie Le Fuet 1985 4h50:40.0 2h24:08.5

81 160 Mafille Michel Bévilard 1977 4h50:57.2 2h24:25.7

82 158 Pelletier Faye Tramelan 1983 4h50:57.5 2h24:26.0

83 156 Weber Olivia Courtelary 2011 5h51:41.8 3h25:10.3

84 155 Walther Charline Courtelary 2010 5h51:42.8 3h25:11.3

85 126 Huguelet Walther Catherine Courtelary 1973 5h51:43.8 3h25:12.3

86 123 Haenni Weber Emilie Courtelary 1981 5h51:44.8 3h25:13.3

DNS – Absents au départ

103 Bessire Françoise Courtelary 1967

106 Boillat Olivia Villeret 1971

107 Bonnemain Lola Tramelan 1992

111 Cabiddu Demetrio Le Sentier 1951

135 Marchand Kelly Bassecourt 1993
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144 Pinho Mila Les Pontins 1970

DNF - Abandons

113 Charmillot Annie Courchapoix 1998

159 Mafille Matteo Bévilard 2005

187 Mafille Benoît Courtelary 1984

Le chronométrage
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  Enfants/Cadettes B  

1 797 Davain Abigaëlle Péry 2008 11:05.2

  Enfants/Ecoliers A  

1 784 Charité Aurélio Villert-le-lac 2009 8:51.6

2 798 Chorao Clément Villeret 2010 9:17.4 25.8

3 778 Geiser Ephraïm Cormoret 2010 12:58.2 4:06.6

  Grp de départ: 4 / Cat: Ecolières B  

1 792 Berger Anaë Villeret 2011 11:06.8

  Enfants/Ecoliers B  

1 785 Charité Robin Villers-le-lac 2011 8:51.6

2 779 Bergundthal Jolan Villeret 2011 14:07.6 5:16.0

  Grp de départ: 4 / Cat: Ecolières C  

1 777 Kündig Erin Cormoret 2012 10:53.1

2 791 Rossel Margaux Les Breuleux 2014 12:06.4 1:13.3

3 782 Muller Kaila Villeret 2015 12:08.1 1:15.0

4 795 Huber Soe Villeret 2013 12:12.8 1:19.7

5 788 Schmid Naelle La Brévine 2013 12:40.5 1:47.4

6 789 Antunes Guilherme Melyssa Villeret 2012 13:10.3 2:17.2

7 799 Aubert Sydney St-Imier 2015 13:10.7 2:17.6

8 793 Gerber Alix Courtelary 2014 13:55.3 3:02.2

9 783 Bergundthal Leïa Villeret 2015 14:01.2 3:08.1

10 776 Fux Mila Sonceboz 2016 14:38.2 3:45.1

  Enfants/Ecoliers C  

1 790 Keller Léo Villeret 2012 10:16.3

2 794 Junod Yohan Courtelary 2012 10:46.2 29.9

3 781 Oprea Alexandre Sonvilier 2014 11:36.6 1:20.3

4 786 Schmid Loen La Brévine 2015 12:38.6 2:22.3

5 800 Aires Lucas Sonceboz 2014 12:55.3 2:39.0

6 787 Schmid Jonah La Brévine 2016 13:02.0 2:45.7

7 780 Amez-Droz Glenn Courtelary 2015 20:28.4 10:12.1

DNS – Absents au départ

796 Elias Joseph Villeret 2013
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  Enfants scratch  

1 785 Charité Robin Villers-le-lac 2011 8:51.6

1 784 Charité Aurélio Villert-le-lac 2009 8:51.6

3 798 Chorao Clément Villeret 2010 9:17.4 25.8

4 790 Keller Léo Villeret 2012 10:16.3 1:24.7

5 794 Junod Yohan Courtelary 2012 10:46.2 1:54.6

6 777 Kündig Erin Cormoret 2012 10:53.1 2:01.5

7 797 Davain Abigaëlle Péry 2008 11:05.2 2:13.6

8 792 Berger Anaë Villeret 2011 11:06.8 2:15.2

9 781 Oprea Alexandre Sonvilier 2014 11:36.6 2:45.0

10 791 Rossel Margaux Les Breuleux 2014 12:06.4 3:14.8

11 782 Muller Kaila Villeret 2015 12:08.1 3:16.5

12 795 Huber Soe Villeret 2013 12:12.8 3:21.2

13 786 Schmid Loen La Brévine 2015 12:38.6 3:47.0

14 788 Schmid Naelle La Brévine 2013 12:40.5 3:48.9

15 800 Aires Lucas Sonceboz 2014 12:55.3 4:03.7

16 778 Geiser Ephraïm Cormoret 2010 12:58.2 4:06.6

17 787 Schmid Jonah La Brévine 2016 13:02.0 4:10.4

18 789 Antunes Guilherme Melyssa Villeret 2012 13:10.3 4:18.7

19 799 Aubert Sydney St-Imier 2015 13:10.7 4:19.1

20 793 Gerber Alix Courtelary 2014 13:55.3 5:03.7

21 783 Bergundthal Leïa Villeret 2015 14:01.2 5:09.6

22 779 Bergundthal Jolan Villeret 2011 14:07.6 5:16.0

23 776 Fux Mila Sonceboz 2016 14:38.2 5:46.6

24 780 Amez-Droz Glenn Courtelary 2015 20:28.4 11:36.8

DNS – Absents au départ

796 Elias Joseph Villeret 2013

Le chronométrage
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  Nordics Walkings Dame  

1 9 Borel Virginie La Neuveville 1970 4h20:20.9

2 4 Marti Madeleine Gsteig b. Gstaad 1963 4h26:26.3 6:05.4

3 6 Pilot Sylvie Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1976 4h53:37.6 33:16.7

4 7 Stehlin Aline Bassecourt 1974 5h04:33.6 44:12.7

DNF - Abandons

10 Oppliger Corinne Sonvilier 1968

11 Oppliger Delphine Sonvilier 1999

  Nordics Walkings Homme  

1 3 Giudice Eric Nods 1992 4h00:55.6

2 1 Boudin Yannick Le Landeron 1967 4h01:56.6 1:01.0

3 5 Marti Martin Gsteig b. Gstaad 1956 4h16:10.7 15:15.1

DNS – Absents au départ

2 Droël Serge Cornaux 1959

8 Wenger Bernhard Oey 1954

  Nordics Walkings scratch  

1 3 Giudice Eric Nods 1992 4h00:55.6

2 1 Boudin Yannick Le Landeron 1967 4h01:56.6 1:01.0

3 5 Marti Martin Gsteig b. Gstaad 1956 4h16:10.7 15:15.1

4 9 Borel Virginie La Neuveville 1970 4h20:20.9 19:25.3

5 4 Marti Madeleine Gsteig b. Gstaad 1963 4h26:26.3 25:30.7

6 6 Pilot Sylvie Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 1976 4h53:37.6 52:42.0

7 7 Stehlin Aline Bassecourt 1974 5h04:33.6 1h03:38.0

DNS – Absents au départ

2 Droël Serge Cornaux 1959

8 Wenger Bernhard Oey 1954

DNF - Abandons

10 Oppliger Corinne Sonvilier 1968

11 Oppliger Delphine Sonvilier 1999

Le chronométrage


